MANUAL EGG COOKER/STEAMER
1
MANUAL EGG COOKER/STEAMER
MODEL MEC-6, MES-6
Manufacturing Numbers 9050200, 202, 206, 212, 214, & 216
Place this manual in the Small Equipment/Miscellaneous
section of your Equipment Manual.
Manufactured exclusively for

208/220-240@50/60Hz     2200-3160     11.0-13.2
Electrical Ratings
Model Designation
TYPE OF POWER CORD
 C = COMMERCIAL
 R = ROCKBESTOS
TYPE OF PLUG
 D = Hubbell Pin and Sleeve
 S = Straight Twist-Lock
 V = NEMA 6-20P
MEC-6XX
Model #                Applications           Manufacturing
MEC-6RS                Standard                     9050200
MEC-6CU              Japan (only)                  9050202
MEC-6RE                Standard                     9050206
MEC-6RU              China (only)                  9050212
MEC-6RU                McSnack                    9050214
MES-6RU          Hong Kong (only)              9050216
Electrical Cord & Plug Configurations
* Used in Model Designation
Letter
Code
Description Configuration
C
R
H
Commercial Cord
Rockbestos Cord
Harmonized Cord
E HBL Pin & Sleeve
20 Amp, 250 VAC
I International Pin & Sleeve
IEC-309
16 Amp, 230 VAC
R Right Angle Twist Lock
L6-30P
30 Amp, 250 VAC
U Straight Twist Lock
L6-20P
20 Amp, 250 VAC
R
R
�
�
�
�
�
�
��
�
C CEE 7/7 Schuko
16 Amp, 250 VAC
F NEMA
5-15P
15 Amp, 120 VAC
T NEMA
5-20P
20 Amp, 120 VAC
V NEMA
6-20P
20 Amp, 250 VAC
MANUAL EGG COOKER/STEAMER
4
MANUAL EGG COOKER/STEAMER
5
WARNING
ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD.
FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS IN
THIS MANUAL COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJU-
RY OR DEATH.
• Electrical ground is required on this appliance.
• Do not modify the power supply cord plug.  If
it does not fit the outlet, have a proper outlet
installed by a qualified electrician.
• Do not use an extension cord with this appli-
ance.
• The unit should be grounded according to
local electrical codes to prevent the possibil-
ity of electrical shock.  It requires a grounded
receptacle with separate electrical lines, pro-
tected by fuses or circuit breaker of the proper
rating.
• Check with a qualified electrician if you are in
doubt as to whether the appliance is properly
grounded.
Unpacking
  1. Remove unit and all packing materials from ship-
ping carton.
NOTE:  If any parts are missing or damaged, con-
tact Antunes Technical Service IMMEDIATELY at